900728321 10/27/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM763906 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900710961

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Acoustics LLC		01/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crystal Audiovideo Ltd	
Street Address:	29 Ludgate Hill	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4m7JE	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4779701	CRYSTAL ACOUSTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3059219326

Email: francis@ruzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Francis John Ciaramella, Esquire 7355 SW 87TH AVE, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33173

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Francis John Ciaramella, EsquireSIGNATURE:/Francis John Ciaramella/DATE SIGNED:10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=CRYSTAL ACOUSTICS Assignment#page1.tif source=CRYSTAL ACOUSTICS Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900728321 REEL: 007834 FRAME: 0185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, CRYSTAL ACOUSTICS LLC ("Assignor"), a Maryland Limited Liability Company with a principal address located at \$341 Cherry Lane, Laurel, MD 20707, has adopted and used in its business the trademark CRYSTAL ACOUSTICS, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 4,779,701, dated July 28, 2015, for "LOUDSPEAKERS, AUDIO SPEAKERS, AMPLIFIERS, AUDIO RECEIVERS" in International Class 009; and

WHEREAS, CRYSTAL AUDIOVIDEO LTD. ("Assignee"), a UK Limited Liability Company with a principal address located at 29, Ludgate Hill, London, United Kingdom EC4M 7JE, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof for use with "LOU/DSPEAKERS, AUDIO SPEAKERS, AMPLIFIERS, AUDIO RECEIVERS";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CRYSTAL ACOUSTICS LLC does hereby sell and assign unto CRYSTAL. AUDIOVIDEO LTD., all right, title and interest in and to Trademark Registration No. 4,779,701 (CRYSTAL ACOUSTICS), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

ISIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007834 FRAME: 0186

For Assignor, CRYSTAL ACOUSTICS LLC
Signature
akhn Voyatris
Name (Printed)
1/27/2022
Date

For Assignee: CRYSTAL AUDIOVIDEO LTD.

VASILEIOS TSAKIRIS

Name (Printed)

Signature

27 January 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007834 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 08/03/2022